PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donwoong Kang	09/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John D. Brush & Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Linden Avenue	
City:	Rochester Country: NEW YORK	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:	14625	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29375393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)362-4615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Iginther@woodsoviatt.com
Correspondent Name: Dennis B. Danella, Esq.
Address Line 1: Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP

Address Line 2: 2 State St., 700 Crossroads Bldg.
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BR210.75581

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis B. Danella, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=75581Assignment#page1.tif source=75581Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025050 FRAME: 0631 570 00 ST

501303035

Assignment

WHEREAS, **Donwoong Kang**, residing at 128 Trotter's Ridge Run, Camillus, New York 13031, a citizen of Korea, (hereinafter "Assignor") has created an invention for a **ESCUTCHEON PLATE FOR AN ENCLOSURE**, (hereinafter "Invention"), for which Assignor has filed a design patent application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "Application") under the same title, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 22, 2010, under serial number 29/375,393; and

WHEREAS, **John D. Brush & Co., Inc.**, 900 Linden Avenue, Rochester, New York 14625, a New York Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said John D. Brush & Co., Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said Invention, and the said Application, and all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions hereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may be filed for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to and including the United States of America, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said Invention, all rights to register said Invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Invention to said John D. Brush & Co., Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said **John D. Brush & Co., Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said **John D. Brush & Co., Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

{1157858:}

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signature set forth below on the indicated date.

Inventor:	
- Can	Data: 0/11/10
Donwoong Kang	Date: 9/22/10
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the instrument and acknowledged to me that he	2010, the undersigned, a notary public in and ag Kang, personally known to me or proved to me on a individual whose name is subscribed to the within a executed the same in his capacity, and that by his rethe person upon behalf of which the individual acts,
Assignee:	Notary Public CAROL E. ROSSMAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01R06190560 Qualified in Onondaga County Commission Expires July 28, 2012
By: Jan wsh Title: President & CEO John D. Brush & Co., Inc.	Date: 92710
for said state, personally appeared James Br basis of satisfactory evidence to be the indivinstrument and acknowledged to me that he e	ush, personally known to me or proved to me on the dual whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same in his capacity, and that by his the person upon behalf of which the individual acts,
DEBBIE LYNCH Notary Public - State of New York	Notary Public

Page 2 of 2
PATENT **REEL: 025050 FRAME: 0633**